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FY 2007 Key Accomplishments

O Record Service Levels
0 Reduced Workhours by 36 Million

d TFPis 1.7% above SPLY Leading to Eighth
Consecutive Year of Positive Productivity

O Negotiated Labor Agreements with 3 Unions
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FY 2007 Financial Results

Volume

Revenue
Expense

Income from Operations
Prior-Year Escrow
HB Fund Expense

CSRS Refund
Supp. Payment

Net Legislation Effect

Net Loss

(Data in Millions)
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Actual SPLY var  %SPLY
212.2 213.0 [ -0.8] [ -0.4%)]
$74,973 $72,817 2,155 3.0%
73339 71917 [1,422] [ 2.0%)]
$1,634 $ 901 $733
2,958 - 2,958
5,400 - 5,400
-1,325 - 1,325
-257 _ - =257
$6,776 $ -- $6,776
-$5,142 $901 -$6,043

[ ] = Unfavorable variance to plan
Numbers may not add due to rounding. 3



Revenue Drivers of Variance To SPLY - YTD

First-Class $609
Priority Mail 160
Standard Mall 903
International Mail 232
All Other 251

Total Revenue Variance $2,155

$in Millions
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FY 2007 Volume Performance to SPLY

First Class
95.9B

-1.6%

Standard

103.5B
1.0%

1 |
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Periodical
8.8B

2. 7%

Express
54.8M

-2.1%

Priority
896.9M

-3.2%

Pkg Svc
1.2B

-1.2%

Total Mall
212.2B

L_B

-0.4%




Expense Drivers of Variance To SPLY - YTD

Salaries and Benefits
Transportation
Retiree Health Benefits

Workers Compensation
All Other

Total Expense Variance

$in Millions
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$1,118
457

39

-399
157

$1,422



Total Workhour Savings

-75 4

-85 -
FY 2000 2001

(Millions)
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Total Factor Productivity 1972 -2007
Cumulative Growth

22.0 ~
20.0 -
18.0 -
16.0 -
14.0 -
12.0 -
10.0 -
8.0 -
6.0 -
4.0 A
2.0 -
0.0

Percent Growth

FY 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Prelim
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Management’s Recommendation:

Board approval of the FY 2007 Year End
Audited Financial Statements

(Board Vote)
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